## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
David Rice			06/15/2005	
David Little			08/10/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ReSyk, Inc.			
Street Address: 175	1755 North 2000 West			
City: Brig	Brigham City			
State/Country: UT,	UTAH			
Postal Code: 843	84302			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		46
Patent Number: 67091		46		6709146
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (602)253-8129				\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (602) 528-4000				СН
Email: snance@ssd.com				Ĩ
Correspondent Name:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.Address Line 1:Two Renaissance Sq., 40 N. Central Ave.				
Address Line 2: Suite 2700				
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-4498				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		64433.00002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David E. Rogers		
Total Attachments: 1 source=6709146 Assignment#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented Thermokinetic Mixture and Method of Using for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Application No. 09/628,236 on July 28, 2000, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,709,146 on March 23, 2004;

WHEREAS, ReSyk, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), [x] a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Utah, having its principle place of business at 1755 North 2000 West, Brigham City, Utah 84302, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights as described in the aforesaid application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, re-issues, re-examinations or other such related applications or patents in the United States and all such patents and/or applications filed in foreign countries incorporating its subject matter, together with the right of priority under all international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any other applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Effective as of the later date written below:

ASSIGNOR'S NAME

David Rice

ADDRESS Monthene 1

David Little

WELLSVILLE M

#318831



PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0055

Vo[15[05